** North Carolina Trends **

TREND: If the election for United States Senator were being held today, and the
candidates were Deborah Ross the Democrat and Richard Burr the Republican, for whom would
you vote? (If undecided) As of today, do you lean more toward Ross or Burr?

NORTH CAROLINA LIKELY VOTERS

SMONE
Ross Burr ELSE DK/NA
Nov 03, 2016 49 45 1 5
Oct 28, 2016 47 48 - 5
Oct 05, 2016 46 46 - 7
Sep 09, 2016 43 49 - 8

TREND: If the election for Governor were being held today, and the candidates were
Roy Cooper the Democrat and Pat McCrory the Republican, for whom would you vote?
(If undecided) As of today, do you lean more toward Cooper or McCrory?

NORTH CAROLINA LIKELY VOTERS

SMONE
Cooper McCrory ELSE DK/NA
Nov 03, 2016 49 47 1 3
Oct 28, 2016 49 47 - 3
Oct 05, 2016 48 46 - 5
5

Sep 09, 2016 51 44 -



